## Workshop Meeting Agenda – May 8, 7:00 p.m. Township of North Brunswick 25 Linwood Place North Brunswick, NJ

### **Draft for Council Meeting/(5/15/22)**

**Roll Call, Sunshine Notice And Cell Phone Statement** 

#### MS. GALLIMORE

1. Bill List

2. Authorizing Budget Transfers For Fiscal Year 2023 Appropriations

#### **CHIEF BATTAGLIA**

1. Authorizing The Application And Acceptance Of A Federal Grant From The State Of New Jersey Department Of Law And Public Safety, Division Of Highway Traffic Safety - "HTS Mobilization 2023 Click It Or Ticket"

2. Authorizing The Application And Acceptance Of A Federal Grant From The State Of New Jersey Department Of Law And Public Safety, Division Of Highway Traffic Safety - "HTS Federal Highway Safety Grant 2024"

#### MR. BLOYED

1. Authorizing An Amendment To Contract BID19007 With J. Fletcher Creamer & Son Inc. For Sewer And Stormwater Collection System Maintenance And Repair Service

2. Authorizing An Amendment To Contract BID20003 With Municipal Maintenance Company Under The Department Of Public Works Sewer Division For Maintenance And Repair Of Sewer Lift Stations

**3.** Authorizing An Amendment To Contract BID20004 With Sanitation Equipment Corp. For Replacement Parts For Automated Refuse Truck Bodies Under The Department Of Public Works

4. Authorizing The Award Of Contract BID23004 To J. Fletcher Creamer & Son Inc. For Sewer And Stormwater Collection System Maintenance And Repair Services Under The Department Of Public Works Sewer Division

#### MR. HRITZ

1. Authorizing The Youth Sports Festival To Conduct Fireworks Displays

2. Authorizing Consent To A Ground Lease Of Space At The Cell Tower Located At 5 Lindsey Drive, Also Known As Block 148.06 Lot 106, On The Official Tax Map Of The Township Of North Brunswick

**3.** In Support Of An Ordinance Amending Chapter 205 "Land Use" To Make Changes To The Official Zoning Map Of The Township Of North Brunswick And Adopting Reasons For Deviation From The Master Plan

#### MUNICIPAL CLERK

1. Approval Of Minutes / Special Meeting / 04.24.23

2. Approval Of Minutes / Regular Meeting / 05.01.23

3. Approving A Large Event Application For The 2023 Youth Sports Festival

4. Ordinance #23-10 - Second Reading And Public Hearing - An Ordinance Amending Chapter 205 "Land Use" To Make Changes To The Official Zoning Map Of The Township Of North Brunswick, Regulate Accessory Apartments, And Create A New R-8 Single - Family Residential Zone

**Public Hearing** 

Adjourn

## **NORTH BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP COUNCIL**

# REGULAR MEETING AGENDAMay 8, 202225 LINWOOD PLACE7 p.m.NORTH BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY

- 1. Call To Order, Roll Call And Cell Phone Statement
- 2. Sunshine Notice
- **3.** Pledge Of Allegiance
- 4. <u>Consent Agenda</u>
  - a. 148-5.23 Bill List

- 5. Reports From Mayor, Council, Administrator, CFO
- 6. Public Hearing
- 7. Adjourn